CITY OF CONCORD ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT ALFRED M.
BROWN OPERATIONS CENTER 850 WARREN C. COLEMAN
BLVD. CONCORD, NC 28026-0308

CMAQ - C4918B Turn Lane Improvements - US Hwy 601 & NC Hwy 3 NCDOT

WBS #: 44018.1.2 PE, 44018.2.2 ROW/UTILITY, 44018.3.F2 CONST.
NCDOT FA# CMS-1004(34)

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION FORM

Location: Conference Room C, 850 Warren C. Coleman Blvd. Concord, NC 28026

Time & Date: 1:30 p.m. Thursday, November 6, 2014

-‘- j\nuu:u (A]L()le/\)

High Performance Living
EEEEEEN

J.T. Russell and Sons Inc

Sealand Contractors Corp.

* Blythe Development
1415 E. Westinghouse Blvd.

** Blythe Construction Inc.

***The Lane Construction Corporation

Contractor 1721 US Highway 52 N 1708 North Caldwell Street Charlotte, NC 28273 2911 N. Graham St. 8205 Wilkinson Blvd.
Albemarle, NC 28001 Charlotte, NC 28206 (Schedule of Prices - Addendum #1) Charlotte, NC 28206 Charlotte, NC 28214
ITEM SECTION DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL
1 800 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $71,000.00 $71,000.00 $77,800.00 $77,800.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $92,000.00 $92,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
2 SP-1 COMPREHENSIVE GRADING 1 LS $188,500.00 $188,500.00 $234,253.00 $234,253.00 $295,000.00 $295,000.00 $414,000.00 $414,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00
3 SP-1 SELECT MATERIAL 1140 cY $25.00 $28,500.00 $53.00 $60,420.00 $32.00 $36,480.00 $25.10 $28,614.00 $36.00 $41,040.00
4 226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION 450 cY $22.00 $9,900.00 $37.00 $16,650.00 $10.00 $4,500.00 $83.00 $37,350.00 $48.00 $21,600.00
DRAINAGE ITEMS
5 310 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE 47 LF $32.00 $1,504.00 $32.00 $1,504.00 $33.00 $1,551.00 $34.40 $1,616.80 $30.00 $1,410.00
6 310 15" RCP PIPE 77 LF $32.00 $2,464.00 $32.00 $2,464.00 $37.00 $2,849.00 $50.20 $3,865.40 $30.00 $2,310.00
7 310 18" RCP PIPE 1399 LF $34.50 $48,265.50 $39.00 $54,561.00 $41.00 $57,359.00 $53.20 $74,426.80 $32.00 $44,768.00
8 310 24" RCP PIPE 1058 LF $49.00 $51,842.00 $47.00 $49,726.00 $49.00 $51,842.00 $60.00 $63,480.00 $46.00 $48,668.00
9 340 PIPE REMOVAL 611 LF $16.00 $9,776.00 $14.00 $8,554.00 $20.00 $12,220.00 $36.50 $22,301.50 $15.00 $9,165.00
10 838 CONCRETE ENDWALL FOR SINGLE AND DOUBLE PIPE CULVERTS 1 CcY $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $820.00 $820.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
11 840 MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE; NCDOT STD. 840.01 33 EA $1,250.00 $41,250.00 $1,100.00 $36,300.00 $1,545.00 $50,985.00 $1,500.00 $49,500.00 $1,600.00 $52,800.00
12 840 MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, ADDITIONAL DEPTH 30 LF $270.00 $8,100.00 $190.00 $5,700.00 $250.00 $7,500.00 $450.00 $13,500.00 $250.00 $7,500.00
13 840 FRAME WITH GRATE AND HOOD; 840.03 33 EA $620.00 $20,460.00 $450.00 $14,850.00 $595.00 $19,635.00 $810.00 $26,730.00 $575.00 $18,975.00
14 840 MASONRY OPEN THROAT CATCH BASIN; NCDOT STD. 840.05 1 EA $1,850.00 $1,850.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
15 840 MASONRY DROP INLET; NCDOT STD. 840.15 5 EA $1,350.00 $6,750.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,585.00 $7,925.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,250.00 $6,250.00
16 840 DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE, NCDOT STD. 840.16 5 EA $535.00 $2,675.00 $375.00 $1,875.00 $545.00 $2,725.00 $730.00 $3,650.00 $495.00 $2,475.00
17 840 CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX; NCDOT STD. 840.31 1 EA $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00
18 840 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, NCDOT STD. 840.54 1 EA $425.00 $425.00 $300.00 $300.00 $450.00 $450.00 $650.00 $650.00 $395.00 $395.00
19 840 PIPE COLLAR 1 cY $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $700.00 $700.00 $475.00 $475.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
20 300 FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES 250 TN $48.00 $12,000.00 $34.00 $8,500.00 $44.00 $11,000.00 $30.00 $7,500.00 $45.00 $11,250.00
21 300 FOUNDATION CONDITIONING FABRIC 320 5% $5.25 $1,680.00 $1.50 $480.00 $1.50 $480.00 $3.50 $1,120.00 $5.00 $1,600.00
22 858 ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $400.00 $840.00 $840.00 $750.00 $750.00 $950.00 $950.00
23 858 ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES 1 EA $750.00 $750.00 $500.00 $500.00 $840.00 $840.00 $500.00 $500.00 $700.00 $700.00
24 876 RIP-RAP, CLASS B 25 TON $39.00 $975.00 $55.00 $1,375.00 $52.00 $1,300.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $1,250.00
25 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE 70 5% $7.50 $525.00 $2.00 $140.00 $2.50 $175.00 $3.00 $210.00 $7.00 $490.00
26 SP-2 CONVERT EXISTING STRUCTURE TO DROP INLET 1 EA $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $2,350.00 $2,350.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $2,900.00 $2,900.00
ROADWAY ITEMS
27 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING 1 LS $30,250.00 $30,250.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $21,650.00 $21,650.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $32,230.00 $32,230.00
28 848 CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMPS, NCDOT 848.05 5 EA $850.00 $4,250.00 $760.00 $3,800.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00
29 846 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 4710 LF $15.00 $70,650.00 $15.75 $74,182.50 $23.00 $108,330.00 $14.50 $68,295.00 $15.00 $70,650.00
30 848 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 930 Sy $30.00 $27,900.00 $27.00 $25,110.00 $36.00 $33,480.00 $28.00 $26,040.00 $28.00 $26,040.00
31 848 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS 840 Sy $41.00 $34,440.00 $38.00 $31,920.00 $70.00 $58,800.00 $38.00 $31,920.00 $38.00 $31,920.00
32 607 MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, VAR. DEPTH 1232 Sy $10.00 $12,320.00 $8.75 $10,780.00 $5.60 $6,899.20 $7.50 $9,240.00 $7.50 $9,240.00
33 610 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B 2618 TON $45.00 $117,810.00 $62.00 $162,316.00 $70.00 $183,260.00 $59.00 $154,462.00 $57.00 $149,226.00
34 610 ASP. CONC. INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 119.0B 748 TON $46.00 $34,408.00 $72.00 $53,856.00 $70.00 $52,360.00 $59.00 $44,132.00 $82.00 $61,336.00
35 610 ASP. CONC.BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B 1254 TON $50.00 $62,700.00 $72.00 $90,288.00 $64.00 $80,256.00 $59.00 $73,986.00 $67.00 $84,018.00
36 620 ASPHALT BINDER 285 TON $650.00 $185,250.00 $630.00 $179,550.00 $550.00 $156,750.00 $640.00 $182,400.00 $660.00 $188,100.00

Page 1 of 3




CITY OF CONCORD ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT ALFRED M.
BROWN OPERATIONS CENTER 850 WARREN C. COLEMAN
BLVD. CONCORD, NC 28026-0308

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION FORM
CMAQ - C4918B Turn Lane Improvements - US Hwy 601 & NC Hwy 3 NCDOT

WBS #: 44018.1.2 PE, 44018.2.2 ROW/UTILITY, 44018.3.F2 CONST.
NCDOT FA# CMS-1004(34)

Location: Conference Room C, 850 Warren C. Coleman Blvd. Concord, NC 28026

i j\lg'}lkl'\lk/\lLk)l,lNA)

High Performance Living
EEEEEER

Contractor

J.T. Russell and Sons Inc
1721 US Highway 52 N
Albemarle, NC 28001

Sealand Contractors Corp.
1708 North Caldwell Street
Charlotte, NC 28206

* Blythe Development
1415 E. Westinghouse Blvd.
Charlotte, NC 28273
(Schedule of Prices - Addendum #1)

** Blythe Construction Inc.
2911 N. Graham St.
Charlotte, NC 28206

***The Lane Construction Corporation
8205 Wilkinson Blvd.
Charlotte, NC 28214

ITEM SECTION DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID | TOTAL UNIT BID | TOTAL UNIT BID | TOTAL
PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS
37 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS) 180 LF $1.05 $189.00 $0.95 $171.00 $1.15 $207.00 $1.00 $180.00 $1.00 $180.00
38 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS) 2400 LF $1.10 $2,640.00 $0.85 $2,040.00 $1.25 $3,000.00 $1.05 $2,520.00 $1.05 $2,520.00
39 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS) 185 LF $2.75 $508.75 $2.65 $490.25 $2.90 $536.50 $2.50 $462.50 $2.50 $462.50
40 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS) 70 LF $28.00 $1,960.00 $8.00 $560.00 $30.00 $2,100.00 $25.00 $1,750.00 $20.00 $1,400.00
41 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PVYMT MARKING SYMBOLS (120 MILS) 22 EA $165.00 $3,630.00 $100.00 $2,200.00 $180.00 $3,960.00 $155.00 $3,410.00 $150.00 $3,300.00
42 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKING LINES (4") 38400 LF $0.50 $19,200.00 $0.27 $10,368.00 $0.00 $0.45 $17,280.00 $0.45 $17,280.00
43 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKING LINES (24") 60 LF $3.25 $195.00 $3.15 $189.00 $0.00 $3.00 $180.00 $3.00 $180.00
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS
44 1660 SEEDING & MULCHING 4 AC $1,750.00 $7,000.00 $1,680.00 $6,720.00 $1,930.00 $7,720.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00
45 SP-3 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION 39 EA $12.00 $468.00 $185.00 $7,215.00 $135.00 $5,265.00 $163.50 $6,376.50 $600.00 $23,400.00
46 1610 STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B 230 TON $39.00 $8,970.00 $53.00 $12,190.00 $51.00 $11,730.00 $42.41 $9,754.30 $60.00 $13,800.00
47 SP-4 PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT 75 SsY $8.50 $637.50 $7.50 $562.50 $9.35 $701.25 $7.00 $525.00 $4.50 $337.50
48 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 190 TON $38.00 $7,220.00 $44.00 $8,360.00 $39.00 $7,410.00 $38.50 $7,315.00 $50.00 $9,500.00
49 1630 SILT EXCAVATION 200 cY $16.00 $3,200.00 $17.00 $3,400.00 $5.65 $1,130.00 $26.40 $5,280.00 $30.00 $6,000.00
50 SP-5 TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION FENCE 980 LF $2.15 $2,107.00 $1.40 $1,372.00 $2.35 $2,303.00 $2.10 $2,058.00 $1.25 $1,225.00
51 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 4210 LF $1.90 $7,999.00 $2.10 $8,841.00 $2.05 $8,630.50 $1.70 $7,157.00 $1.60 $6,736.00
52 1631 MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL 100 Sy $2.15 $215.00 $2.10 $210.00 $2.35 $235.00 $1.95 $195.00 $1.50 $150.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS
53 SP-6 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS $54,500.00 $54,500.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $78,500.00 $78,500.00 $39,500.00 $39,500.00 $169,500.00 $169,500.00
54 SP-7 UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER 20 HR $32.00 $640.00 $45.00 $900.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $46.00 $920.00 $70.00 $1,400.00
WATER LINE ITEMS
55 SPU-5 8” DI PIPE 2142 LF $33.00 $70,686.00 $38.00 $81,396.00 $54.00 $115,668.00 $32.00 $68,544.00 $32.00 $68,544.00
56 SPU-5 6” DI PIPE 113 LF $33.00 $3,729.00 $51.00 $5,763.00 $40.00 $4,520.00 $32.00 $3,616.00 $32.00 $3,616.00
57 SPU-5 8"X8"X8" TEE 3 EA $700.00 $2,100.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $676.00 $2,028.00 $676.00 $2,028.00
58 SPU-5 8"X8"X6" TEE 1 EA $650.00 $650.00 $470.00 $470.00 $750.00 $750.00 $616.00 $616.00 $616.00 $616.00
59 SPU-5 8" TAPPING SLEEVE W/ 8" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 EA $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $3,654.00 $3,654.00 $3,654.00 $3,654.00
60 SPU-5 8" GATE VALVE 7 EA $1,400.00 $9,800.00 $1,250.00 $8,750.00 $1,450.00 $10,150.00 $1,339.00 $9,373.00 $1,339.00 $9,373.00
61 SPU-5 6" GATE VALVE 1 EA $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $900.00 $900.00 $2,810.00 $2,810.00 $964.00 $964.00 $964.00 $964.00
62 SPU-5 8" CONNECTION COUPLING (TIE-IN TO EXISTING MAIN) 3 EA $1,900.00 $5,700.00 $650.00 $1,950.00 $1,865.00 $5,595.00 $1,812.00 $5,436.00 $1,812.00 $5,436.00
63 SPU-5 6" CONNECTION COUPLING (TIE-IN TO EXISTING MAIN) 1 EA $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $600.00 $600.00 $5,425.00 $5,425.00 $1,746.00 $1,746.00 $1,746.00 $1,746.00
64 SPU-5 8" 90-DEGREE BEND 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $360.00 $360.00 $635.00 $635.00 $480.00 $480.00 $480.00 $480.00
65 SPU-5 8" 22.5-DEGREE BEND 2 EA $475.00 $950.00 $320.00 $640.00 $595.00 $1,190.00 $439.00 $878.00 $439.00 $878.00
66 SPU-5 6" 22-1/2-DEGREE BEND 2 EA $375.00 $750.00 $220.00 $440.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $357.00 $714.00 $357.00 $714.00
67 SPU-5 8" CAP/PLUG 2 EA $300.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $440.00 $880.00 $283.00 $566.00 $283.00 $566.00

Page 2 of 3




| CITY OF CONCORD ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT ALFRED M.
BROWN OPERATIONS CENTER 850 WARREN C. COLEMAN
| BLVD. CONCORD, NC 28026-0308

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION FORM
CMAQ - C4918B Turn Lane Improvements - US Hwy 601 & NC Hwy 3 NCDOT

WBS #: 44018.1.2 PE, 44018.2.2 ROW/UTILITY, 44018.3.F2 CONST.

NCDOT FA# CMS-1004(34)
Location: Conference Room C, 850 Warren C. Coleman Blvd. Concord, NC 28026
Time & Date: 1:30 p.m. Thursday, November 6, 2014

; anurH CAROLIN.\]

High Performance Living

J.T. Russell and Sons Inc Sealand Contractors Corp. * Blythe Dfavelopment ** Blythe Construction Inc. ***The Lane Construction Corporation
Contractor 1721 US Highway 52 N 1708 North Caldwell Street 1415 E. Westinghouse Blvd. 2911 N. Graham St. 8205 Wilkinson Blvd.
Albemarle, NC 28001 Charlotte, NC 28206 Charlotte, NC 28273 Charlotte, NC 28206 Charlotte, NC 28214
(Schedule of Prices - Addendum #1)
ITEM | SECTION DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL UNIT BID TOTAL
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES 8"X8"X6" TEE, 6" GATE VALVE, 6"
68 SPU-5  [RESTRAINED DI PIPE, HYDRANT AND ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES) 3 EA $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $4,250.00 $12,750.00 $3,590.00 $10,770.00 $4,212.00 $12,636.00 $4,212.00 $12,636.00
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY RELOCATION(INCLUDES REUSE OF EX
HYDRANT, 8"X8"X6" TEE, 6" GATE VALVE, 6" RESTRAINED DI PIPE, AND
69 SPU-5 ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES ) 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,105.00 $1,105.00 $2,822.00 $2,822.00 $2,822.00 $2,822.00
70 SPU-5  [2" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY WITH TAP & 2" GATE VALVE (COMPLETE) 1 EA $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,485.00 $1,485.00 $1,019.00 $1,019.00 $1,019.00 $1,019.00
71 SPU-5 3/4" SHORT SIDE WATER SERVICE (EXCLUDING WATER METER) 8 EA $825.00 $6,600.00 $865.00 $6,920.00 $785.00 $6,280.00 $775.00 $6,200.00 $775.00 $6,200.00
72 SPU-5 3/4" LONG SIDE WATER SERVICE (EXCLUDING WATER METER) 9 EA $1,200.00 $10,800.00 $1,330.00 $11,970.00 $1,245.00 $11,205.00 $1,112.00 $10,008.00 $1,112.00 $10,008.00
LONG SIDE WATER SERVICE WITH RECONNECTION (INSTALLED &
73 SPU-5 COMPLETE) 4 EA $850.00 $3,400.00 $1,085.00 $4,340.00 $1,015.00 $4,060.00 $796.00 $3,184.00 $796.00 $3,184.00
1" WATER SERVICE TAP SADDLE W/ 5 LIN FT OF 1-INCH K-COPPER PIPE AND
1-INCH CONNECTION FITTING , INCLUDING PLUMBING WATER SERVICE
74 SPU-5 CONNECTION WITH ASSOCIATED PLUMBING PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS) 1 LS $925.00 $925.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $889.00 $889.00 $889.00 $889.00
2" WATER SERVICE TAP SADDLE W/2-INCH GATE VALVE, 5 LIN FT OF 2-INCH
WATER SERVICE PIPE AND 2-INCH CONNECTION FITTING, INCLUDING
PLUMBING WATER SERVICE CONNECTION WITH ASSOCIATED PLUMBING
PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EIXTING
WATER SEVICE PIPE MATERIAL AND MATCH PROPOSED PIPE MATERIAL
75 SPU-5 AND FITTINGSTO EXISTING PIPE MATERIALS. ) 1 LS $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,520.00 $2,520.00 $2,717.00 $2,717.00 $2,717.00 $2,717.00
ESTABLISHMENT OF WATER SERVICE TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINE
PLUMBING WITH ALL ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES AND PERMITS, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT VERSION OF THE NC PLUMBING
CODE AND CABARRUS COUNTY REGULATIONS AND AS INDICATED IN THE
76 SPU-9  [SPECIAL CONDITIONS. 17 EA $335.00 $5,695.00 $620.00 $10,540.00 $90.00 $1,530.00 $316.00 $5,372.00 $316.00 $5,372.00
77 SP-1 ABANDON EX. HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 3 EA $510.00 $1,530.00 $300.00 $900.00 $725.00 $2,175.00 $473.00 $1,419.00 $473.00 $1,419.00
78 SP-1 ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER SERVICES 21 EA $215.00 $4,515.00 $100.00 $2,100.00 $74.00 $1,554.00 $201.00 $4,221.00 $201.00 $4,221.00
ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING 8" & 6" WATERLINES (IN-PLACE
ABANDONMENTS ARE TO BE GROUT FILLED; AND INCLUDES THE
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ANY CONFLICTING WATER LINES DURING
79 SPU-14  |CONSTRUCTION THAT ARE DEEMED ABANDONED.) 1 LS $20,250.00 $20,250.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $19,363.00 $19,363.00 $19,363.00 $19,363.00
ADJUSTMENT OF WATER SERVICE METER ASSEMBLY & WATER
80 SPU-13  |[VALVES 1 LS $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,945.00 $5,945.00 $3,720.00 $3,720.00 $3,720.00 $3,720.00
OTHER SPECIAL PROVISION ITEMS
REMOVE EXISTING MAILBOX AND REPLACE WITH NEW MAILBOX
82 SP-8 (NCDOT SPEC. 107-11) 15 EA $270.00 $4,050.00 $120.00 $1,800.00 $270.00 $4,050.00 $463.17 $6,947.55 $450.00 $6,750.00
REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RING AND COVER
AND REPLACE WITH NEW WATER TIGHT MANHOLE RING AND
83 SPU-10  [COVER 4 EA $825.00 $3,300.00 $615.00 $2,460.00 $745.00 $2,980.00 $774.00 $3,096.00 $774.00 $3,096.00
ADJUSTMENT OF SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUTS AND MANHOLE
84 SPU-11  [RIMS TO FINAL GRADE 3 EA $290.00 $870.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $985.00 $2,955.00 $268.00 $804.00 $268.00 $804.00
CABARRUS COUNTY PLUMBING PERMITS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR
85 SPU-12  [RECONNECTING SEWER SERVICES 3 EA $6,700.00 $20,100.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $875.00 $2,625.00 $6,315.00 $18,945.00 $6,313.00 $18,939.00
TOTAL CONTRACT COST | $1,428,498.75| | $1,556,542.25| | $1,718,201.45| | $1,793,280.35] | $1,846,551.00]

This is to certify that bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 1:30 p.m. on November 6, 2014, in the Conference Room C of the Brown Operations Center 850 Warren C Coleman Blvd., Concord, NC, and the said bids were
accompanied by the acknowledgement of the October 9, 2014 Addendum # 1 and the October 24, 2014 Addendum # 2, unless otherwise specified below; and acceptable bidders bonds in the amount of 5% of the bid, unless noted.
This Certified Bid Tabulation is true and complete fo the best of my knowledge.

NOTE: THE CITY WILL APPLY THE RULE THAT THE UNIT PRICE GOVERNS IN RESOLVING UNIT PRICE/EXTENSION DISCREPANCIES.

* Blythe Development Company only acknowledged Addendum #1 and utilized Addendum #1 Schedule of Prices to determine the contract cost. Therefore, Blythe Development Company’s bid is considered non-responsive. No effect on outcome of bid.
** Blythe Construction Inc. indicated incorrect total prices in item #2, # 82, and # 85. Unit bid price shall govern as outlined in Section 103-2(A)(3). No effect on outcome of bid.
*##+The Lane Construction Corporation indicated an incorrect total price in item # 85. Unit bid price shall govern as outlined in Section 103-2(A)(3). No effect on outcome of bid.

Page 3 of 3

wat i,

\
Sean CAg L,
SO gESS K
S % <0 /O@"-_% %
S i SEpL LY
= 3 19754 | :SVE
EIARY - F
2 L Moeely,  $

&
/,‘
/,,SU

4

SATITITTIN




